P o —

Yo smem cononhon Sosmasson o 15-163-(053- 50~
Give AH Information Completely m WE]_,I_, PLU G GI]V G R]ECORD |

uake Required Afidavit

» Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division

Y.

State Corporation Commission

%\}xlclﬁ&, 'ié’;’,‘;‘i.‘;"" Rooks County, Sec._ 4 _ Twp. 9 Rge 19 (B} (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SW%” or footage from lines

T T Lease Owner. fgorgm’s’t ern & S‘D *eet bl
| ! Lease Name Frank Rogtogil WellNo.__ B
! ' Office Address___Russell, Kansag

— |L‘ “““““ :‘_ — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)
! ! Date well completed 3=18= hg : 19
l ! Application for plugging ﬁled_._lum 25, 1961 19
} g[ Application for plugging approved___dune 26 . 1961 19
! | Plugging commenced 23/1961 19
’ ! Plugging completed 6/ 28 / 1961 19

— :”“ I ;_‘ i Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation _ﬂﬂ_ur_e__to_pnadzm_e__
| | profitably
1 ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production_ 19
! l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate vwsl‘l3 x;e%?:t on above menced? y es

‘Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well_____E1 300 Petty Hays.Kenase
Producing formation____@rbuekle = Depthto top.gh.ha Botto ]l‘,__ Total Depth of Well__BLll.].éL__Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
‘ 8 g / & rnone
51/2 2600 _ft
13 3/8 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Qanﬂaé—hacuﬁ.;lmm_ﬁmmeLmks_mm‘
Circulated n at 500 feet, Pumped 20 sackes cement.
Pumped 20 sackg en’s at 180 feet.

Set a rTock bmdge a:t; 40 feet, Dumped ten sacks cement.

[ %Tﬁn =1
D?ATE IL;UK?’U!\F\\\/;[
MAESA 2y

(If additional descnphon is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor__TLyneh Caging Pulling.Company No.457

Address R.BL.4 Great Bend. Kansag
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF__Russell a8,

Morgenstern-Specter, Inc. (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So ﬁab me Go

dﬁ%
(Sigaatore) W

. ) (Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this.__12Th day of__Jnl ::V/ , 19 61
My commiséiop expires__ D&! e, 1 3 1 96’-}- ]E ..L 5 ie C@a éty/‘ NOfaTlI Public.

2274




Aol LOG BURDAL- - KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY o
412 Unior Mo¥onal Bk Bidg., Wichita,

.”  Company. SKELLY OIL CO.
Fam« Frarnk Rostocil Ko. 5

Total Depth,  3LL6

Comm, 21949 Comg. 3-18-49
Shot or Treated. Acid
Contractor, Clavde lientworth
fssued, T=-16-49
CASING:

13 3/8% 215¢ cem w/200 sx,
8 5/84 1453% Cem w/925 sx.
5 /2% 3L70! cem w/200 sx,

surface soil

sami, clay

shale, shells

Drilled L7-:% hole

shale’

shale, sand

shale, shells

shale red, lime

shale, shells

anhydrite

shale

lime, shale

shale

lime, shale

shal e

lime

shale

lime, shale

shale

lime, shale

lime

Lime, shale

dolomite, coarsely
xlyn. RTD

Corrections

\

Figures tndicate Bottorn of Formations.

10
L0
215

685

1130
100
1430
1450
1460
1640
1885
1930
218%
2295
2450
290
2635
2835
3065
3390
3L43

3il7

3LL78SIM Rotary table
equals 34Li5' SLM Derrick floor.

SId ,
doloe brwn xlyn
Total Depth

Topss:

Heebner shale
Toronto lime
Lansing lime
Arbuckle lime

ACID:

3uls
346

3161
3180
3200
3hhi2 SLM

3=18-L%, 200 gals, between 3L43-3LL6

by Dowella

Production: Initial Prod. before shot
or acid, 120% QIH in L hrs.
2l Hr SCC.Pot. 14O barrels oil, nv water.

Producing Formation: Arbuckle lime 34L3-3LL6¢Y.

REMARKS:

3180--86, Slight spotted stain.
3276«79, Light scattered saturation.
34L41-L5, good por. and saturation,
3ubs-h6, Fair porosity and saturation,
Ran Schlumberger survey at 3LL7.

Kances - g
15-163 - 190$ 3 -00 - (0
SEC. L . 9 " 19W
SE SE N

330' fr EL, 330! fr SL MW/

County. Rooks
KANSAS

Elevation, e eenemmemmn

Production. Pote 140 BO, no wir,



